
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

 
IN RE:  
GRASSY POND LAND 
MANAGEMENT, LLC  

         Case No. 10-21034 

                              Movant                                                           
                               Vs.          Chapter 11 
  
SEA ISLAND COMPANY, et.al.,  
                              Debtor/Respondent                    
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the above styled Motion To Modify Automatic 

Stay, filed at Docket No. 1298  in the above Chapter 11 case, via electronic mailing to: 

Robert Mercer 
Attorney for Robert H. Barnett 
Liquidation Trustee  
robert.mercer@bryancave.com 
 
United States Trustee 
ustpregion21.sv.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
Sarah R. Borders 
sborders@kslaw.com 
 
Robert M. Cunningham 
rcunningham@huntermaclean.com 
 
Jeffrey R. Dutson 
jdutson@kslaw.com 
 
Harris Winsberg 
harris.winsberg@troutmansanders.com 
 
David W. Adams 
 dadams@epra-law.com 
 
Debi Evans Galler 
dgaller@bergersingerman.com 
 
Jordi Guso 
jguso@bergersingerman.com 
 
Paul Steven Singerman 
 efile@bergersingerman.com 
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Sarah L. Taub 
staub@kslaw.com 
 
M. F. Martin, III 
mfmartin@gilbertharrelllaw.com 
 
Jason Watson 
Jason.Watson@alston.com 
 
David Wender 
David.Wender@alston.com 
 
Jeffrey W. Kelley 
 jeffrey.kelley@troutmansanders.com 
 
Ezra H. Cohen 
ezra.cohen@ troutmansanders.com 
 
Shelli Willis 
shelli.willis@troutmansanders.com 
 
Kenneth Noble 
kenneth.noble@kattenlaw.com 
 
Kathleen Horne 
Margaret S. Puccini 
 courtpleadings@ifhlaw.com 
 
Mark Bulovic 
buloviclaw@comcast.net 
 
Robert M. Brennan 
bbrennan@phrd.com 
 
Kenneth D. Crowder 
usagas.ecfbankruptcysav@usdoj.gov 
 
Frank W. Deborde 
fwd@mmmlaw.com 
 
Lisa Howell Baggett 
Lbaggett@kenneyandsolomon.com 
 
Lisa Ritchey Craig 
lrcraig@mphlawfirm.com 
 
Michael B. Pugh, Esq. 
mpugh@tokn.com 
 
William E. Dillard 
bdillard@brennanandwasden.com 
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George E.B. Maguire 
gebmaguire@debevoise.com 
 
Steven R. Gross 
srgross@debevoise.com  

                
 And by placing same in the United States Mail with sufficient postage affixed thereto to assure 

delivery and properly addressed to: 

Sea Island Company, et.al 
100 Salt Marsh Lane 
St. Simons Island, GA 31522 
 
Internal Revenue Service 
Insolvency Stop 334D, Room 400  
401 West Peachtree Street NW  
Atlanta, GA 30308 
 
Georgia Department of Revenue Bankruptcy Section 
1800 Century Center Boulevard Suite 15300 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
 
Oscar B. Fears III 
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
40 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
 
Georgia Department of Labor 
148 Andrew Young International Blvd., NE, Ste 826 
Atlanta, GA 30303-1751 
 
Glynn County Finance Department 
1725 Reynolds Street, Suite 300  
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 
Acushnet Company  
Post Office Box 965  
Fairhaven, MA 02719 
 
Glynn County Tax Commissioner  
Attn: Florence Dees 
W. Harold Pate Courthouse Annex 
1725 Reynolds St., Suite 100  
Brunswick, GA 31520 
 
William M. Flatau 
Katz, Flatau & Boyer, LLP 
355 Cotton Avenue  
Macon, GA 31201 
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Georgia Theatre Company  
William J. Stembler 
50 Cinema Lane 
St. Simons Island, GA 31522 
 
James S. Carr 
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP 101 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10178 

 
 
Christopher R. Donoho, III  
Hogan Lovells US LLP  
875 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

 
Lloyd's America, Inc. 
The Museum Office Building  
25 West 53rd Street, 14th Floor  
New York, NY 10019 
 
GlassRatner Advisory & Capital Group, LLC 
3391 Peachtree Rd., NE 
Suite 110 
Atlanta, GA 30326 
 
Travelers 
National Accounts 
One Tower Square - 5MN 
Hartford, CT 06183-4044 
 
R. Michael Souther 
P.O. Box 978 
Brunswick, GA 31521 
 
John Carson Weitnauer 
Jonathan T. Edwards 
Alston & Bird, LLP 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 West Peachtree St. 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3424 
 
James F. Brown 
154 Shore Rush Drive 
St. Simons Island, GA 31522 
 
 
 
 Dated this 30th day of January, 2015. 
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      /s/ William S. Orange, III 
      Attorney for Movant 
      1419 Newcastle Street 

Brunswick, Georgia 31520 
912-267-9272 
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